


WIRING-MAIN HARNESS 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM  02/27/07 5-46 5-65  

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86239170 41528 1 HARNESS, BRAKE   
2 86239130 41523 1 HARNESS, MAIN   
3 86239160 41527 1 HARNESS, DECK SWITCH   
4 86239200 41539 1 HARNESS, PUMP AND SOLENOID   
5 86235820 34376 1 FERRITE, .72 X .70 X 1.28   
6 86260400 880212  1 WIRE ASM, REV POLARITY JUMPER   

 



WIRING-PEDAL PLATFORM-From Serial Number (10*) 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM  11/18/09 5-65 5-47A 

8 BLU

9 RED

ORG
 BRN

GRN

 LT BLU
RED

DIAGRAM A

A

DIAGRAM B

ORG

BRN

 GRN

1

B

 



WIRING-PEDAL PLATFORM-From Serial Number (10*) 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 111/18/09 5-47B   

 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86315100 - 1 HARNESS, PEDALS   
 
* See Serial Number page.



WIRING-PEDAL PLATFORM-To Serial Number (10*) 
 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 11/18/09 5-48A 

ORG
BRN

GRN

LT BLU
RED

DIAGRAM A

B

A

DIAGRAM B

6 ORG

7 BRN

5 GRN

BRN

BRN

BLU

RED

1

1 2 3

4 5

 



WIRING-PEDAL PLATFORM-To Serial Number (10*) 
 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 11/18/09 5-48B   

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86218810 23717 1 HARNESS, TWISTER PEDAL   
 



WIRING DIAGRAM 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 06/09/08 5-49 
 

PRV NO. 880212

81
/B

LK

81/BLK

86
26

12
10

2/
BL

K

1/
W

H
T

7/
BR

N

41
/D

K
-B

LU

43
/R

ED

31
/L

T 
BL

U

5/
O

R
G

10
/G

R
N

28
/W

H
T-

O
R

G

42
/G

R
N

72
/R

ED

36
/Y

LW
40

/G
R

Y

1 2

3

CURTIS 1228 MOTOR CONTROLLER

M1 M2 B- B+
1912

86261210
86003410

41/DK-BLU

73/BLKPUMP
3A

BRUSH
18A

BRUSH
18A

12 PIN DEUTSCH

73
/B

LK

4/
R

ED

44/RED

KEY
SWITCH

RESET
SWITCH

3/
LT

-B
LU

E

FORWARD/REV
SWITCH

48
/R

ED

E-
ST

O
P

H
O

R
N

SW
IT

C
H

21
/O

R
G

47/RED

76
/R

ED

SPEED
SWITCH

PUMP 
SWITCH

6 PIN
DEUTSCH

51
/R

ED
76

/R
ED

BATTERY
METER

55/RED

55
/R

ED

6 PIN
DEUTSCH

5/
O

R
G

57/BLK

8/
BR

N

9/
BR

N

46
/B

LK

HEADLIGHT
SWITCH

74
/R

ED

74
/R

ED

22
/O

R
G

71
/R

ED

56
/B

LK

42/GRN

54/BLK

MAIN
RELAY

BRUSH
RELAY

RUN/RESET
RELAY

64
/L

T-
BL

U

DECK 
ACTUATOR 

35
/B

LK

32
/R

ED

26
/L

T-
BL

U
27

/W
H

T-
YL

W

27
/W

H
T-

YL
W

26
/L

T-
BL

U

17
/R

ED
19

/B
LK

20
/B

LK
16

/R
ED

10
/G

R
N

30
/W

H
T

72
/R

ED

39
/Y

LW

75
/B

LK

28
/W

H
T-

O
R

G

7/
BR

N
79

/B
LK

SOLENOID
SOLUTIONDECK LIFT

ACTUATOR

77
/B

LK

13
/O

R
G

14
/B

LK
6/

BR
N

6/
BR

N
20

/B
LK

19
/W

H
T

16
/B

LK
15

/Y
LW

17
/W

H
T-

YL
W

18
/L

T-
BL

U

TRACTION

OPERATION
PRESENT
SWITCH

PLATFORM
SWITCH

THROTTLE
POT

29
/W

H
T-

BL
K

23
/B

LK

36V

RBRUSH 

10
/B

LK
11

/R
ED

10
/B

LK
11

/R
ED

LBRUSH 

9/
BL

K
12

/R
ED

DECK
SWITCH

2/
BL

K

1/
W

H
T

OPERATOR PLATFORM

78
/B

LK

30/WHT

57
/B

LK

8/
BR

N
9/

BR
N

44
/R

ED
50

/R
ED

22
0K

3/
LT

-B
LU

E

46
/R

ED
45

/R
ED

51/RED

13
/R

ED

38/YLW

68
/R

ED

69
/B

LK

65
/O

R
G

67
/R

ED

48
/R

ED

68/RED

49
/R

ED

67/RED

INDICATES OPTIONAL 
EQUIPMENT

65
/O

R
G

31/LT-BLU

4 PIN
DEUTSCH

4 PIN
DEUTSCH

2 
PI

N
 D

EU
TS

C
H

2 
P

IN
 D

EU
TS

C
H

2 
P

IN
 D

EU
TS

C
H

FE
R

R
IT

E
BE

AD

DK-BLU

RED

BRN

ORG

GRN BRN

11
/W

H
T-

BL
K

12
 /B

LK

PUMP RUN 
LIGHT

PUMP 
RELAY

NOT USED

PUMP

80
/W

H
T-

G
R

N

79
/O

R
G

36/YLW

61/DK-BLU

32/RED

/W
H

T-
BL

K
/W

H
T-

O
R

G

53/BLK

52/RED

39/YLW

25/WHT-RED

35/BLK

11
/W

H
T-

BL
K

12
/B

LK

24
/W

H
T-

R
ED

61
/D

K
-B

LU

17
/R

ED

16
/R

ED

38
/Y

LW
15

/R
ED

70/BLK

34/BLK

69/BLK

18/BLK

54
/B

LK

63
/B

LK
23

/B
LK

56
/B

LK
75

/B
LK

77
/B

LK

64
/L

T 
BL

U

53
/B

LK

63
/B

LK

22
/O

R
G

60
/W

H
T

59
/W

H
T

4/
R

ED

58
/R

ED

66
/R

ED

67
/R

ED

24/WHT-RED

43
/R

ED

70/BLK

60
/W

H
T

58
/R

ED
59

/W
H

T

46
/B

LK14
/R

ED

71/RED

8626054086260540

37
/B

LK
39

/R
E

D
25

/B
LK

26
/R

E
D

37
/R

E
D

38
/B

LK

FLASHER
UNIT86239200

21
/O

R
G

49/RED

32
/R

ED

25/WHT-RED

34/BLK

33/RED

50/RED

86261210

40
/G

R
Y

PRV NO. 67619

33

86260490

PRV NO. 41539

P
R

V 
N

O
. 2

92
04

PRV NO. 29204

PRV NO. 880426 PRV NO. 880353

PRV NO. 29204
PRV NO. 29215

86251490

STATUS LED

BLK WHT

BL
K

33
K

86310910



HOSE DIAGRAM 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 02/27/07 5-50    

CLEANING CHEMICAL

SPRAY NOZZLES

CHECK VALVE

STAINER
100 MESH 

DRAIN HOSE

TANK

VALVE
SOLENOIDSCRUB DECK

PUMP

INJECTOR

RESTRICTOR

SELECTOR VALVE



SUGGESTED SPARE PARTS 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 02/27/07 5-51 

 

PART NO. PRV NO. DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO.
FROM NOTES: 

86001910 14606 BREAKER, 30A 50VDC CIRCUIT   
86002000 14717 BREAKER, 3 AMP   
86251410 67506 RELAY, 15A 36V MINI   
86007140 72130 SWITCH, SPST 2-POSITION ROCKER   
86007190 72161 SWITCH KEY DPST   
86007240 72190 SWITCH, SEALED PB ROUND   
86001740 140816 BRAKE, 36 VDC W/CONNECTOR   
86002730 270085 CHAIN, ISO 08B 12.7 MM PITCH   
86001730 140804 BREAKER, 18A 250VDC, 50VDC   
86007130 72128 SWITCH, DPDT 2-POSITION ROCKER   
86006370 67315 RELAY, 36VDC 100AMP HVY DUTY   
86028890 84098 VALVE, 115V CMD SOLENOID SVC   
86252980 730369 SCREEN, 100 MESH   
86241720 44101 JET, QUICK VEE STD 8001   
86246990 54205 METERING TIP, PINK   

 



 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 02/27/07 5-52 

OPTIONS



BACK-UP ALARM - OPTION 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 02/27/07 5-53 

 

2

1
3

4



BACK-UP ALARM - OPTION 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 02/27/07 5-54 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86071140 140817 1 BRKT, BACK UP ALARM   
2 86231500 80882 1 BUZZER, PIEZO 6-28VCD   
3 86276780 70728 1 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 HHCS SS   
4 86271840 57285 1 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK THN SS   

             



BATTERY CART - OPTION 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 09/17/09 5-55 

3

3

15

16

3

3

11

33

3

3

3

5

5

5

9

24

8

6

30

29

28

27

26

25

2

23

22

21

20

19

18

17

31

15

14

1312

10

9 8 7
6

5

4

3

2

1

 



BATTERY CART - OPTION 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 09/17/09 5-56 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION 
SERIAL NO. 

FROM NOTES: 
1 86006930 70514 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.00 BSHCS SS   
2 86254290 730338 4 SPACER, 10D X .343ID, .5 LG   
3 86270830 57023 33 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS   
4 86077010 41517 1 HOUSING, BATTERY CART   
5 86010670 87029 7 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT SS   
6 86228840 09124 3 BEARING, FLANGED .314D X .502OD   
7 86259410 87206 1 WASHER, THRUST, .51 ID X 1 OD X .063   
8 86259400 730331 4 WASHER, THRUST .51 ID X 1 OD   
9 86254890 730018 3 SPRING, EXT, .50D X 4.0L   

10 86068490 140019 1 BRKT, TRAY CATCH   
11 86231090 80809 1 BUMPER, RUBBER 5/16" ID X 1.50   
12 86083120 66442 1 PLATE, BATTERY CART BACK   
13 86076600 38318 2 HANDLE, BATTERY CART   
14 86004070 36196 2 GRIP, POLISHER HANDLE   
15 86276790 70732 4 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.75 HHCS SS   
16 86276690 70715 7 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.75 CARR SS   
17 86199430 040-03 2 CASTER SWIVEL 4” 250# CPCTY   
18 86078890 620020 8 PLATE, CASTER SPACER   
19 86277130 70795 16 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.00 CARRIAGE SS   
20 86007020 70673 1 SP SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.25 HHCS SS NP   
21 86232590 18032 2 CASTER, 4” HARD RUBBER RIGID   
22 86001350 140390 2 BUSHING, SPANNER .435 X 1.10   
23 86011020 89202 2 WHEEL, 3” DIA CUSHION RUBBER   
24 86271840 57285 2 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK THIN SS   
25 86008130 73958 2 SPACER, 3/8OD X .62W X  .312L, AL   
26 86274730 70265 2 SCR, 1/4-20 X 3/4 SHCS PLTD   
27 86070790 140737 2 BRKT, BATTERY LOCK MOUNT   
28 86087340 730339 2 SPACER, LATCH GUIDE   
29 86070800 140738 2 BRKT, BATTERY TRAY LOCK   
30 86271870 57290 2 NUT, 1/4-20 HEX NYLOCK THIN SS   
31 86276070 70593 1 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 CARRIAGE SS   



BATTERY CART - OPTION 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 02/27/07 5-57 

 

11

13

14

15
6

3
10

12

917

3

3
10

10

6

6
8

5
77

5
4

3

2
1

10
3

16



BATTERY CART - OPTION 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 02/27/07 5-58 

 

REF PART NO. PART NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO.
FROM NOTES: 

1 86078330 66478 1 PEDAL, BATTERY CART   
2 86276070 70593 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 CARRIAGE SS   
3 86270830 57023 12 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS   
4 86087800 730307 2 STIFFENER, PEDAL, BATTERY CART   
5 86228840 09124 4 BEARING, FLANGED .314ID X .502OD   
6 86259410 87206 6 WASHER, THRUST .51 ID X 1 OD X .063   
7 86006560 70083 4 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1 HHCS SS   
8 86077140 51404 2 LATCH, BATTERY CART   
9 86226830 73268 2 SPRING, EXT .68D X 3.00L X .098W   

10 86010670 87029 10 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT SS   
11 86244280 500934 1 LABEL, BATTERY CAR OPERATION   
12 86276060 70590 4 SCR, 5/16-18 X 2.5 CARR GR5   
13 86254280 730331 12 SPACER, 1.00 ODX .32ID X .375   
14 86231150 09151 4 BUSHING FLANGE, .314 X .502 OD   
15 86259400 87205 8 WASHER, THRUST .51 ID X 1 OD   
16 86276690 70715 16 SCR, 5/16-18 X 1.75 CARR SS   
17 86077530 51403 2 LINKAGE, LATCH, BATT CART   

             



SEAT - OPTION 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 02/27/07 5-59 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

2

14 13

12
11

10
9

7
8

6
5
4

3

1

15

1716
18

19

22

21

20
23
24



SEAT - OPTION 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 02/27/07 5-60 

 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86248390 730324 1 PAD, REAR REST   
2 86082640 629995 1 PLATE, SEAT COVER   
3 86276890 70752 4 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 PTHMS SS   
4 86279460 87164 2 WASHER, 1/2 SPLIT LOCK   
5 86270710 01-000277 1 NUT, WING 3/8-16   
6 86271930 57297 1 NUT, 3/8-16 HEX NYLOCK SS   
7 86278910 87003 3 NUT, 3/8-16 HEX NYLOCK SS   
8 86070830 140742 1 BRKT, LEFT REAR SEAT   
9 86070840 140743 1 BRKT, RIGHT REAR SEAT   

10 86277710 730347 1 SCR, 3/8-16 X 2.75 HHCS SS   
11 86008650 80604 1 COTTER, 1/4” RING   
12 86246320 51142 1 LEVER, HANDLE LOCK   
13 86272300 66133 1 PIN, CLEVIS 3/16 X .88 PLTD   
14 86251860 66481 1 ROD, ARM HANDLE LOCK 4” LG   
15 86279620 87200 2 WASHER, .41D X 1.3OD NYLON   
16 86276070 70593 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 3/4 CARRIAGE SS   
17 86277510 70857 1 SCR, 3/8-16 X 5.0 HHCS SS FT   
18 86009200 81535 1 KNOB, 3/8-16 4 PRONG ALUM   
19 86254300 730350 1 SPACER, SEAT LOCK   
20 86094000 05246 1 SEAT MOUNT POST   
21 86276710 70717 2 SCR, 5/16-18 X 2.0 CARRIAGE SS   
22 86093790 05247 1 RECEIVER ASSY, SEAT MOUNT   
23 86010670 87029 4 WASHER, 5/16 FLAT SS   
24 86270830 57023 4 NUT, 5/16-18 HEX NYLOCK SS   

             



WARNING LIGHTS  - OPTION 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 02/27/07 5-61 

 
 
 
 
 
 

REAR

FRONT

1

6

3
4

3
2

5

1

2
6

7
3



WARNING LIGHTS - OPTION 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 02/27/07 5-62 

 

REF PART NO. PRV NO. QTY DESCRIPTION SERIAL NO. 
FROM NOTES: 

1 86270990 57090 4 NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLOCK SS   
2 86010650 87018 4 WASHER, #10 X 6/16 OD   
3 86276820 70740 4 SCR, 10-32 X 1/2 PTHMS BLK   
4 86071490 140871 1 BRKT, UPPER WARNING LIGHT   
5 86270990 57090 2 NUT, 10-32 HEX NYLOCK SS   
6 86246200 51454 2 LED AMBER LIGHT, 12V   
7 86071500 140872 1 BRKT, LOWER WARNING LIGHT   

              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM 02/27/07 5-97 5-63 

 
 



SERIAL NUMBERS 

86037770 CHARIOT INTERIM  04/20/08 5-64 

 

          
   
  
 
  

REF. 
NO. MODEL: SERIAL # 

1 CI24, CIE24: 1000157501 
2 CI24, CIE24: 1000168941 
3 CI24, CIE24: 1000170494 
4 CI24, CIE24: 1000157212 
5 CI24, CIE24: 10060210000104 
6 CI24, CIE24: 1000160355 
7 CI24, CIE24: 1000154660 
8 CI24, CIE24: 1000158030 
9 CI24: 10060170000036, CIE24: 10060190000007

10 CI24: 10060170000036, CIE24: 10060190000007



NOTES: 

86037880  CHARIOT EXTRACTOR  05/27/07 5-65 

 




